

S.C. No. 25 (06) of 2022
CIS No. 104 of 2022
CNR No. WBBK07-000319-2022
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 12
Dated 04-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused.

Accused (01) on Court bail is present today by filing *hazira*.

Rest accused on Court bail are absent today.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of absentee accused filed one application under Section 317 of the CrPC with a prayer to represent the accused persons for this day.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

One witnesses namely, Laila Bibi appeared today and she was partly examined as PW-1 on a separate form and the same are kept with the record.

The examination of PW-1 was deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP in-charge.

In this context, it is pertinent to mention here that seized materials are not available today and accordingly he filed deferred petition.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Call for seized materials.

Prosecution is directed to take necessary steps in this regard.

However, a copy of this order be circulated to the Court Inspector, Bishunupur Sub-Divisional Court, for his information and necessary action.

The signature of PW-1 were identified by her and marked as exhibit as mentioned in the separate exhibit list. Exhibit list is kept with the record.

Fix 25-08-2025 for further evidence of PW-1 and appearance of the accused.

Update CIS.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-
ASJ, Bishnupur

Sd/-
Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur